# 118000084444

(Poruoti	or's Name)
(Request	ors Name)
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State	e/Zip/Phone #)
	WAIT MAIL
(Business	s Entity Name)
(Docume	nt Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing	Officer:
Off	ice Use Only



09/11/18--01003--031 \*\*130.00

RECEIVED

SEP 1 0 22:3





#### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

QSR ENTERPRISES, LLC

SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Name of Person

SUN HOLDINGS, INC.

Firm/Company

4055 VALLEY VIEW LANE SUITE 500

Certificate of Status

Address

DALLAS, TX 75244

City/State and Zip Code

~2

of Status & Certified Copy

LEGAL@SUNHOLDINGS.NET

	· · · · ·	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual	report notification)			
For fi	urther information concerning	ng this matter, please call:				SEP	
	STEVEN LEWIS (ext.	292)	972 at (	620-2287	SSEE	10	
	Name	of Contact Person	Area Code	Daytime Teleph	one Number	S Rd	1 1 F
	MAILING ADDRESS			STREET ADDRESS		2: 56	****
	Division of Corporation Registration Section	S		Division of Corporation Registration Section	ons <u>r</u>	<b>U</b> r	
	P.O. Box 6327			Clifton Building			
	Tallahassee, FL 32314			2661 Executive Cente Tallahassee, FL 3230			
Enclo	sed is a check for the follow	ving amount:					
	□ \$125.00 Filing Fee	🗎 \$130.00 Filing Fee &	🗆 🖸 \$155.00 Filir	u Fee & 🗆 🗆 \$160.00	Filing Fee, Cer	rtificate	<u>.</u>

Certified Copy

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

#### 1 QSR ENTERPRISES, LLC

.

.

· .

۱. <u>.</u>	(Name of Foreign	Limited Liability Company; must include "Limi	ted Liability	Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	1	
 (lfr	name unavailable, enter alternate n	name adopted for the purpose of transacting husiness in F	louida The alte	mate name must include "Limited Lial	bility Company," "L L C," or "LLC	)
۰ ۲	TEXAS		2			
<i>2</i>		hich foreign limited liability company is organized)	3.	(FEI num	per, if applicable)	
4.						
		(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior t (See sections 605 0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to detern	o registration.) mine penalty li	ability)		
5.	4055 VALLEY VIEW	LANE SUITE 500	6	PO BOX 59924		
	(Street Address of) DALLAS, TX 75244	Principal ()flice)	1	(Mailing Add DALLAS, TX 75229	ress)	
	DALLAS, 1X 75244		-	JALLAS, 1X 75229	<u> </u>	
7.	Name and street addres	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Bo			2018 SEP Secal Inclum	
	Name:	CORPORATE CREATIONS NETW	ORK, INC	<u> </u>		
	Office Address:	11380 PROSPERITY FARMS RD #2	221E		J PH	
		PALM BEACH GARDENS		Florida <u>33410</u>		3 HERE 1 /
Ha de: to	signated in this applica comply with the provis	rgistered agent and to accept service of ation, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the prope s of my position as registered agent.	as register	red agent and agree to act splete performance of my s	in this capacity. I furth	er agree
		(Registered agent)	s signature)			
8.	The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	acity and address of the person(s) who h <u>Name and Address:</u>		athority to manage is/are: le or Capacity:	Name and Address:	
	MGR	G. PERALES PO BOX 59924 DALLAS TX 75229				
	<u>.</u>					
(L	Jse attachments if neces				·	
jur		of existence, no more than 90 days old of which it is organized. (If the certifica ubmitted)				
		uted in accordance with section 605.020 the Department of State constitutes a t				ion
	/	Signatur	re of an authori	zed person		

Typed or printed name of signee

GUILLERMO PERALES

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Rolando B. Pablos Secretary of State

### Office of the Secretary of State

#### **Certificate** of Fact

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the document, Certificate of Formation for QSR Enterprises, LLC (file number 801589345), a Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC), was filed in this office on April 30, 2012.

It is further certified that the entity status in Texas is in existence.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on August 29, 2018.



Rolando B. Pablos Secretary of State